* * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Cleveland City Council				Council	Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114
COUNT	Legislation Details					
File #:	244-	-2021 Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Eme	ergency Ordinance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/9/2	2021		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/19	/2021		Final action:	4/19/2021	
Enactment date:	4/19	/2021		Enactment #:		
Effective date:	4/19	/2021				
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Finance and Public Works to enter into one or more concession agreements for the operation of soft drink, candy, snack, and other vending machines throughout various parks and various City-owned and City-leased buildings, for a period not to exceed two years, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Directors of Finance and Public Works; and to extend the existing concession agreements for a period up to six months or until such earlier time as new concession agreements are entered into under this ordinance.					
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 244-2021-Concession ags for vending machines in City facilities (2), 2. 244-2021 Executive Summary					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result
4/19/2021	1	City Council		арр	roved	Pass
4/12/2021	1	1 City Council read and referred to administrative review				review